
California (3-0, 0-0) -vs- Fresno State (0-4, 0-0)
01/22/2023 at Fresno, CA (Fresno State Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/22/2023
Time: 10:00 PM
Site: Fresno, CA
Venue: Fresno State Aquatics Center
Attendance: 350

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California 4 3 3 6 16
Fresno State 1 2 3 4 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:33 CAL G Jessie Rose
1st 7:17 FS G Jillian Schultz
1st 6:11 CAL G Janna Tauscher
1st 5:12 CAL G Shea Salvino
1st 4:47 CAL G Cecily Turner
2nd 6:52 FS G Cynthia Rose
2nd 6:27 CAL G Rozanne Voorvelt
2nd 5:46 FS G-E Kaitlin Howarth
2nd 2:44 CAL G Maryn Dempsey
2nd 0:05 CAL G Shea Salvino
3rd 7:13 FS G Daphne Guevremont
3rd 6:34 FS G Daphne Guevremont
3rd 5:41 CAL G Maryn Dempsey
3rd 2:10 CAL G Maddie DeMattia
3rd 1:50 FS G Kelsey McKenney
3rd 1:04 CAL G Cecily Turner
4th 7:38 CAL G Helena Batey
4th 7:23 FS G Brooke Ochoa
4th 7:07 CAL G Ruby Swadling
4th 6:11 CAL G Ruby Swadling
4th 5:48 FS G Cynthia Rose
4th 5:03 FS G Kelsey McKenney
4th 3:01 CAL G Ruby Swadling
4th 1:46 CAL G Megan Musick
4th 0:40 CAL G Cecily Turner
4th 0:09 FS G Isabella Sonkoly

Team Statistics

CAL FS
Shots 36 35
Goals 16 10
Assists 6 5
Points 22 15
Exclusions 11 5
Steals 7 5
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:04 CAL E Mallory Reynoso
1st 1:07 CAL E Millie Quin
1st 3:40 CAL E Abbi Magee
1st 4:23 CAL E Abbi Magee
1st 5:21 FS E Kaitlin Howarth
1st 6:40 CAL E Cecily Turner
2nd 0:49 CAL E Rozanne Voorvelt
2nd 1:30 FS E Brooke Ochoa
2nd 3:10 FS E Cynthia Rose
2nd 4:03 CAL E Alex Higginson
2nd 5:01 CAL E Mara Loughlin
2nd 5:55 CAL E Claire Rowell
3rd 2:55 FS E Cynthia Rose
4th 0:25 CAL E Rozanne Voorvelt
4th 3:26 FS E Cynthia Rose
4th 4:22 CAL E Rozanne Voorvelt



Individual
 
 
California 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Isabel Williams 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Maryn Dempsey 5 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Mallory Reynoso 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0-0
4 Cecily Turner 6 3 0 3 1 0 1 2 0-0
5 Claire Rowell 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
6 Mara Loughlin 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Ruby Swadling 3 3 1 4 0 0 1 0 2-0
8 Megan Musick 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
9 Maddie DeMattia 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Shea Salvino 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Helena Batey 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Rozanne Voorvelt 3 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0-0
14 Janna Tauscher 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Sydney Hammill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Nieve Courtney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Alex Higginson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Lindsey Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Millie Quin 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Jessie Rose 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-2
21 Abbi Magee 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
22 Reagan Whitney 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Ashley Cortessis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 36 16 6 22 11 2 7 4 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Isabel Williams 32:00 10 15

Totals 10 15

Fresno State 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Kelly Villanueva 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Paula Nieto Jasny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Hailey Andress 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Cynthia Rose 3 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 2-0
4 Brooke Ochoa 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 0-0

5
Daphne
Guevremont 7 2 3 5 0 0 1 0 0-1

6 Ella Simone 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
7 Isabella Sonkoly 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Alice Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
9 Jillian Schultz 2 1 0 1 0 4 0 1 0-0
10 Kaitlin Howarth 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
11 Megan Cranley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Aryanah Tellez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Susanna Martinez 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Ashley Williams 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
15 Kelsey McKenney 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Elisa Grim 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 35 10 5 15 5 8 5 5 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Paula Nieto Jasny 8:00 0 0
1B Kelly Villanueva 40:00 16 10

Totals 16 10


